NEDBANK

BREEDE VALLEY MUNICIPALITY
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 30 JUNE 2023

CASH BOOK RECONCILIATION

Balance as per Cash Book at 01/06/2023 112 228 374.26
Deposits for June 2023 200 967 132.73
Interest for June 2023 2513781.23
Payments for June 2023 (169 425 365.83)
Balance as per Cash Book at 30/06/2023 T 146283922.39
Votes Balances and Transactions:

40101012690 Balance B/f 112 228 374.26 112228 374.26

40101012691 Movements 200967 132.73

40101012692 Movements (169 425 365.83)

40101012693 Movements 2513781.23 34055 548.13
Balance as per Ledger at 30/06/2023 T 146283922.39

"BANK RECONCILIATION
TOTAL
Balance as per Bank Statement at 30/06/2023 147 458 729.76
Cash on Hand Not yet Banked 1834 388.71
Outstanding Payments 0.00
Outstanding Interest Journal 0.00
Deposits not Receipted Previous months (163.10)
June 2023 (3212545.90) (3 212 709.00}) {3 212 709.00)
Deposits receipted in Duplicate 0.00
Other Items 203512.92
Cash Surpluses / Shortages Iro Payments Received 0.00
Adjustments to be Made for June 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00
Balance as per Cash Book at 30/06/2023 T 146283922.39
RECONCILIATION OF BANK STATEMENTS AS AT 30 JUNE 2023
TOTAL

Balance as per Bank Statement at 01/06/2023
Payments for June 2023

Interest for June 2023

Deposits for June 2023

Other Adjustments / Transactions

Other Adjustments / Transactions now cleared
Direct Deposits from previous months Receipted
Direct Deposits not Receipted

Cash on Hand - 01/06/2023

Cash on Hand - 30/06/2023

Balance as per Bank Statements at 30/06/2023

134 476700.12
(185 753 123.96)
2513781.23
200 968 209.73
(17 984.70)

(3 100.00)
{7734 034.33)
3212545.90
1630124.48

(1834 388.71)

147 458 729.76

6 July 2023
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bvm@bvm.gov.za
023 3482600

30 Baring Sireet, Worcester, Western Cape
6849, South Africa, Private Bag X3046

BREEDE VALLEY
www.bvm.gov.za

MUNICIPALITY - MUNISIPALITEIT - UMASIPALA

In your reply, please quote: Bank Balances
Reference: NEDBANK/RC-03/07/2023
Enquiries: René Cahill

CONFIRMATION OF BANK BALANCES

Herewith confirmation of Bank Balances for Breede Valley Municipality:

Name of Bank: Nedbank
Name of Branch: Worcester
Branch Code: 198765
Account Number: 1160755019

B/Forward Bank Balance: R134 476 700.12 - 1 June 2023

Closing Bank Balance: R147 458 729.76 - 30 June 2023

Yours faithfully

RT.ONTONG
fficer

Chief Financial

DATE STAMP OF BAMKGH, Wadbranbt Lty iise l
BANK ACCOUNT PAR -u%é"ge‘gél‘igg‘m%“
CERTIFIED AS COR FECT e
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A caring valley of excellence.
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Bank charges for the period 31 May 2023 to 1 June 2023

Narrative Description Iltem cost (R) VAT (R) Total (R}

Other charges 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Charges 0.00
pate_— Foos ()
01/06/2023 Opening balance 134.476,700.12
007360 01/06/2023  ACB DEBIT ORDER 01/06/2023 1,349,798.11 135,826,408.23
01/06/2023 ONTEC SALES 376,404.75 136,202,002.98
01/06/2023 EASYPAY EASYP 3869000516 338,699.08 136,541,602.06
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 00276874 72 91,533.40 136,633,135.46
01/06/2023 ONTEC DEBT COLLECTIO 76,537.85 136,709,673.31
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 72380675 1001 70,574.71 136,780,248.02
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 72379651 1102 68,874.81 136,849,122.83
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73103118 1128 61,231.80 136,910,354.63
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73124100 930 36,902.90 136,047,257.53
01/08/2023 NEDLNK DP 73121025 1008 30,415.50 136,977,673.03
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 72377602 1020 22,422.13 137,000,005.16
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 72377097 1012 14,690.90 137,014,786.06
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 00201037 170 13,921.30 137,028,707.36
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 72377098 1144 8,915.63 137,037,622.99
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73084169 709 4.174.70 137,041,797.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73113857 907 2,489.00 137,044,286.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73124099 999 1,574.00 137,045,860.69
01/06/2023  61/40318/900/081597 1,500.00 137,047,360.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 00201038 452 1,389.00 137,048,749.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73118979 1025 1,200.00 137,049,949.69
007361 01/06/2023 A stuurman 1,180.00 137,051,139.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73112833 391 1,000.00 137,052,139.69
01/06/2023 NEDLNK DP 73125122 732 503.00 137,052,642.69
01/06/2023 1202551552 1,942.57 137,054,585.26
01/06/2023  62/31349/914/063674 1,200.00 137,055,785.26
01/06/2023  62/31347/914/063670 1,200.00 137,056,985.26
01/06/2023  62/30710/914/062396 1,000.00 137,057,985.26
01/06/2023  62/31348/914/063672 7060.00 137,058,685.26
01/06/2023  62/30680/914/062336 500.00 137,059,185.26
01/06/2023  62/31668/314/064312 300.00 137,059,485.26
01/06/2023  6231000914062976 200.00 137,059,685.26
01/06/2023  J.T. RHALANE 12 230.00 137,059,915.26
01/06/2023 VL CHARLIE 12 200.00 137,060,115.26
01/06/2023  CV09697001JJCash Point 45 B 05 195,800.00 137,256,015.26
01/06/2023 CV CASH R195,900.00 0.00 137,256,015.26
01/08/2023  CV09722001FDTraffic Worches 94 44,200.00 137,300,215.26
01/06/2023 GV CASH R44,200.00 0.00 137,300,215.26
01/06/2023 TOUWS 31052023 12,067.50 137,312,282.76
01/06/2023 BR CASH R12,067.50 0.00 137,312,282.76
01/06/2023  Breeds Valley MuniCV580B05QBK2 10,750.00 137,323,032.76
007362 01/06/2023  CV CASH R10,750.00 0.00 137,323,032.76
01/06/2023  Breede Valley MuniCV579955QBLYV 6,440.00 137,320,472.76
01/06/2023  CV CASH R6,440.00 0.00 137,320,472.76
01/06/2023  Breede Valley MuniCV579975QBLQ 3,900.00 137,333,372.76

Balance carried forward

see money differently NEDBANK

We subscribe to the Code of Banking Practice of The Banking Association South Afica and, for unresolved disputes, stpport resolution
through the Ombudsman for Banking Senvice. Authorised nancial senices and registered credit provider (NCRCP16).

Nedbank Limited Reg No 1951/000009/06.
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Teanistno [oate[Descripion ————JFoos(®)] __Dobits (%) | _Credits (9] Balanco(®

30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
007461 30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023

Closing balance

Balance brought forward
D00000753

BR CASH R36.70

CF27900 128774 CASH-FOCUS AB
8017127792
000000248520230630000055
J029062023 291411 291414
JUN23TEMPPAYMENTS
000000248520230630000056
000000248520230630000057
JUNZ3TEMP3RDPARTIES
TRANSFER FROM 1160755701
TRANSFER FROM 1160755124
TRANSFER TO 1160755760

see money differently

50,422,744.39
6,015,822.66
797,571.78
532,206.61
477,922.84
322,687.56
3,369.50

60,444.57

110,000,000.00

2,406,449.09

36.70 93,685,950.58

0.00 93,685,950.58
203,685,950.58
153,263,206.19
147,247,383.53
146,449,811.75
145,917,605.14
145,439,682.30
145,116,994.74
145,113,625.24
145,121,725.24
147,528,174.33
147,458,729.76

147,458,729.76

8,100.00

NEDBANK

We subscribe to the Code of Banking Practice of The Banking Associafion South Africa and, for ureesohed disputes. support resolution
through the Ombudsman for Banking Sendce. Authorised financial senices and registered credit provider (NCRCP16).

Nedbank Limited Reg No 1951/000009/06.
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